05-01-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102074331 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 26 ame of conveying party(ies): Gresser Equipment Group, Inc. £601 Beltline Road Name: Dresser, Inc. (A Delaware Corporation) 11th Floor, Millennium 1 Carrollton, TX 75006 4.17.02 15455 Dallas Parkway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Addison, TX 75001 Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ___ Merger
Security Agreement _X Change of Name Assignment Execution Date: March 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See attached Exhibit A A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell N. Rippamonti \$ 480.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. X Enclosed 3200 Fountain Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (for deficiency only) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE **(** 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Russell N. Rippamonti Reg. No. 39,521 Name of Person Signing Signature

4/17 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/30/2002 DBYRHE 00000003 08439727

01 FC:581

480.00 DP

Exhibit A

Our Ref. No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Pat. Date Title
52644-00303USPT	08/439727	5/12/95	5894093	4/13/99 Dual Mode Vent Plug for a Pressure Gauge
52644-00309USPT	09/080071	5/15/98	6119525	9/19/00 Pressure Gauge Having a Dampener Mechanism
52644-00314USPT	08/814779	3/10/97	6069326	5/30/00 Hand Held Measurement Instrument with Touch Screen Display
52644-00315USPT	09/243053	2/2/99	6282951	9/4/01 Fluid Flow System, Casing, and Method
52644-00336USPT	06/654280	9/24/84	4597147	7/1/86 Stop Changer Tool for In-Service Valve
52644-00338USC1	08/937046	9/24/97	5913447	6/22/99 Instrument Casing Assembly
52644-00339USPT	07/570913	8/22/90	5067100	11/19/91 Method of Calibrating Mechanical Pressure Gauges
52644-00346USPT	06/290038	8/5/81	4466640	8/21/84 Pullout Resistant Pipe Coupling
52644-00357USPT	06/442533	11/18/82	4542654	9/24/85 Bourdon Tube Construction
52644-00358USPT	06/473829	3/9/83	4501152	2/26/85 Temperature Compensator for Liquid Filled Pressure Gauge
52644-00359USPT	06/520353	8/4/83	4502334	3/5/85 Combined Pressure Gauge-Transmitter
52644-00369USPT	06/297663	8/31/81	4444057	4/24/84 Improved Movement Construction for Condition Responsive Gauge Instrument

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC." TO "DRESSER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2981572 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1439568

010569308 DATE: 11-09-01

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0559

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 03/28/2001 010151547 - 2981572

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Dresser Equipment Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Dresser, Inc."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted and approved by written consent by the sole stockholder of all shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation and Section 228(a) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The effective date of this amendment shall be March 28, 2001.

500049v1

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0560 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed by the undersigned this 28th day of March, 2001.

DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Frank P. Pittman Title: Vice President - Law

2

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 04/17/2002